# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6670638

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 055930 Frame 0563. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD READ - IM ADVANCED MATERIALS CO., LTD.	SUI	BMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NA.	TURE OF CONVEYANCE:	recorded on Reel 055930 Frame 0563. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD READ - IM ADVANCED MATERIALS CO.,

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IM CO., LTD.	03/11/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: IM ADVANCED MATERIALS CO., LTD	
Street Address:	38, MADOGONGDAN-RO 4-GIL, MADO-MYEON
Internal Address:	HWASEONG-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	18542

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15995903

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: sortiz@LAWABEL.COM

**Correspondent Name:** ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Address Line 1: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Address Line 2: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215,723
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH J. CRISPINO
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph J. Crispino/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=215,723 Assignment Correction#page1.tif source=215,723\_Assignment\_Correction#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 056009 FRAME: 0522** 506623829

 $source = 215,723\_Assignment\_Correction \#page 3.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 056009 FRAME: 0523

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6658486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IM CO., LTD.	03/11/2021

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IM ADVANCED MATERIALS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	38, MADOGONGDAN-RO 4-GIL, MADO-MYEON	
Internal Address:	HWASEONG-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	18542	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	
Application Number:	15995903

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2129499022

Email:

sortiz@LAWABEL.COM

Correspondent Name:

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Address Line 1:

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Address Line 2:

666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215,723
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH J. CRISPINO
SIGNATURE:	//Ralph J. Crispino/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=215723\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056009 FRAME: 0524

# UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

IM CO., LTD. (GONGSE-DONG) 8-4, TAPSIL-RO 35BEON-GIL; GIHEUNG-GU, YONGIN-SI; GYEONGGI-DO, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 17084

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

IM Advanced Materials CO., LTD

38, Madogongdan-ro 4-gil, Mado-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, 18542 Republic of Korea

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United Stated Patent Application Serial Number 15/995,903 filed on June 1, 2018, and entitled

# HEATING DEVICE USING HYPER HEAT ACCELERATOR AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries foreign to the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Patent Certificate in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignors will execute all other patent applications, proper declarations and oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers, and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

The Assignor hereby authorizes a patent attorney responsible for this application to complete this Assignment by the entry of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

The Assignor warrants that it the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license, or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to another by the undersigned.

Dated: March 11 , 2021

By \_\_\_\_\_ {Print Name}

Title}

ASSIGNOR - IM CO., LTD

PATENT REEL: 056009 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 04/22/2021